8,9 13,14,15

9,12

®
©
2]
%)
©
16,17 °
18,19 .
20,21 wr \w
2. [ |
23 -

L2

05080

&

11




Item No:
1

Part No:

7403020
7403021
7403022
2311090
2303109
6902592
2316012
4801002
6404026
2311089
7402921
2303092
2309047
6902526
7402821
7403025
7403023
6402039
2311088
2303091
6902522
2303010
7403026
6902663
2309033
7403024
6402007

SINGULAIRE 785
bbbt bablie i A )

FAN & DRIVE

Description:

Fan Drive Case - Toolbar
Fan Drive Case - Yoke Bar

Drive Cover Plate

M10 Flat Washer

M10 Nyloc Hexagon Nut - thin
Pressure Feed Hose

Hose Clip

Fan

Handwheel

M8 Flat Washer

Pressure Baffle

M8 Nyloc Hexagon Nut

M8 x 20 Hexagon Head Screw
Vacuum Baffle Guide

Vacuum Baffle Plate

Pressure Qutlet

Vacuum Manifold

Plastic Bung (centre hole in manifold)
M6 Flat Washer. '
M6 Nyloc Hexagon Nut

Jockey Washer

M16 Hexagon Nut

PTO0 Guard

PTO Guard Cover

M6 x 16 Hexagon Head Screw
- Pressure Manifold

Plastic Cap




6t

0)4

37

o0]
€9

VA

9¢€

N

(4%

=

eb‘ee

(44

(84

S L€

vvievzce 1

ﬁmm

ov

= = o




SINGULAIRE 785

FAN & DRIVE

Item No: Part No: Description:
27 6902589 Jockey Roller j o
28 1909028 Ball Bearing (Special) (, 00~ 2. REE/C AHT L
29 6902590 Bearing Spacer
30 6902591 Jockey Spindle
31 2306138 M16 x 120 Hexagon Head Bolt
32 2303008 MI0 Hexagon Nut
33 2309073 MIO x 100 Hexagon Head Screw
34 1323002 Drive Belt - 20 rib
35 6902587 Drive Shaft
36 6902516 Bearing Spacer
37 6902515 Shaft Housing
38 3000632 PTO Pulley
39 2215587 4 x 40 Split Pin
40 2303078 M20 Hexagon Slotted nut
41 2311093 M20 Flat Washer
42 6413057 Shaft Key
43 2311216 MI10 Spring Washer
44 2306068 MIO x 50 Hexagon Head Bolt
45 6902588 Fan Impeller Shaft Ko Gr,

ASSEMBLIES
7702922 Fan & Drive - Toolbar Drills
7702923 Fan & Drive - Yoke Bar Drills
7702832 Jockey Roller (items 27, 28, 29)
7702831 Shaft Housing (items 28, 36, 37)
NOT ILLUSTRATED
4300016 v Unit Hose - Black (per metre)
4300018 i/ Unit Hose - Grey (per metre)
5215046 Cable Tie D
For Yoke Bar Drills: =
2303010 M16 Hexagon Nut

(for attaching to yoke bar)
6409358 PTO Extension Adaptor
2303092 M8 Nyloc Hexagon Nut
2306042 M8 x 60 Hexagon Head Bolt

* Note: Item 23 not fitted
Item 22 fitted on underside

ZI/SQO‘O &9 LQ ~ ’/Luuuaun\ /:/thﬂ\ﬂigb"l /\/[/\/7

CHoOROY | - L wﬁaﬂ%ﬁ& WW/JJ




